|gam.:o _ EXHIBIT C
rovincia
CONCENTRATION OF LOANS AND OTHER FINANCING Consolidated
AT DECEMBER 31, 2020 AND 2019
(In thousands of pesos in constant currency - Note 3 - Translation of Financial Statements originally issued in Spanish)
Pagelof 1
FINANCING
NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS 12.31.20 12.31.19

DEBT BALANCE

% OF TOTAL PORTFOLIO

DEBT BALANCE

% OF TOTAL PORTFOLIO

10 Major Customers

50 Following

100 Following

Major Customers

Major Customers

Rest of Customers

TOTAL (Note 10)

27,167,910

29,209,010

17,389,695

285,476,126

359,242,741

7.56%

8.13%

4.84%

79.47%

100.00%

35,434,431

35,389,945

20,083,542

297,497,730

388,405,648

9.12%

9.11%

517%

76.60%

100.00%

Héctor 0. Rodriguez
General Accountant

Rubén 0. Gonzalez Ocantos
General Manager

Juan M. Cuattromo
President

See our report dated
March 25, 2021
KPMG

! (Partner)
C.P.C.E.P.B.A %" 1 F° 193 Folder 193
Lorena Lardizabal
Public Accountant (U.B.A)
C.P.C.E.P.B.A “olume 155 - Folio 141
Folder No. 40284/2
Taxpayer Registration Code 27-21506212-6




