Ŀ	Banco Provincia
	Provincia

CONCENTRATION OF LOANS AND OTHER FINANCING

Consolidated

EXHIBIT C

AT DECEMBER 31, 2020 AND 2019

(In thousands of pesos in constant currency - Note 3 - Translation of Financial Statements originally issued in Spanish)

Page 1 of 1

NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS	FINANCING			
	12.31.20		12.31.19	
	DEBT BALANCE	% OF TOTAL PORTFOLIO	DEBT BALANCE	% OF TOTAL PORTFOLIO
10 Major Customers	27,167,910	7.56%	35,434,431	9.12%
50 Following Major Customers	29,209,010	8.13%	35,389,945	9.11%
100 Following Major Customers	17,389,695	4.84%	20,083,542	5.17%
Rest of Customers	285,476,126	79.47%	297,497,730	76.60%
TOTAL (Note 10)	<u>359,242,741</u>	100.00%	<u>388,405,648</u>	100.00%

See our report dated March 25, 2021 KPMG

' (Partner) C.P.C.E.P.B.A. \≠ 1 F° 193 Folder 193 Lorena Lardizabal Public Accountant (U.B.A.) C.P.C.E.P.B.A. \olume 155 - Folio 141 Folder No. 40284/2 Taxpayer Registration Code 27-21506212-6

Hèctor O. Rodriguez General Accountant Rubèn O. Gonzàlez Ocantos General Manager Juan M. Cuattromo President